TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elco Textron Inc.		02/03/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asia Fastening (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0206139	ELCO
Registration Number:	0762175	ELCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986 Phone: (614)221-0240 rmiller@hahnlaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP 65 East State Street Address Line 1:

Suite 1400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208576.00066

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0644

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex W. Miller, II	
Signature:	/Rex W. Miller, II/	
Date:	02/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TEMP#page1.tif source=TEMP#page2.tif source=TEMP#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0645

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elco Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation adopted, used and owned the trademarks described herein, along with the goodwill of Elco's business symbolized thereby, and was the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks described herein, including the common-law rights related to said trademarks, the United States registrations identified in the following table (the "Marks"), and all other protections pertaining thereto;

Serial No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Mark	IC
71/214,786	05/23/1925	206,139	11/24/1925	US	ELCO	6
72/159,570	12/21/1962	762,175	12/31/1963	US	ELCO (design)	6

Exhibit A

WHEREAS, Elco Textron was converted from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company on April 3, 2006, and assumed the name Elco Fastening Systems LLC, and at that time all right, title and interest in and to the Marks passed to Elco Fastening Systems LLC by operation of the conversion;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a transaction in 2010, the assets and the goodwill of Elco Fastening Systems' business, including the Marks, were assigned to Asia Fastening (US), Inc.;

WHEREAS, at all times the trademarks described herein, the Marks have been continuously used and maintained, along with the goodwill of the ELCO brand symbolized by the Marks, and the Marks have not been abandoned by any of the successive corporate owners; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment is to memorialize the restructuring of corporate entities that resulted in the Marks described herein being assigned to Asia Fastening (US), Inc. for purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged:

1. THE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND THE ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

Elco Textron has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, Elco Textron hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver, *nunc pro tunc* as of April 3, 2006, to Elco Fastening Systems, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title, and interest Elco Textron has in and to: (i) the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and the United States registrations of such trademarks, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto; and (ii) the goodwill of Elco Textron's business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0646 Elco Fastening Systems has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, Elco Fastening Systems hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 3, 2010, to Asia Fastening (US), Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title, and interest Elco Fastening Systems has in and to: (i) the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and the United States registrations of such trademarks, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto; and (ii) the goodwill of Elco Fastening Systems' business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Elco Textron, Elco Fastening Systems and Asia Fastening (US) do hereby further agree, each for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that are necessary to secure fully the aforesaid rights, titles, and interest in and to said trademarks listed in Exhibit A to Asia Fastening (US), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

to Atsia Austoning (Ob), its succession, working in	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed and delivered as of Feb. 3	have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly, 2012.
For ELCO TEXTRON INC.	For ASIA FASTENING (US), INC.
By:	By:
Name:	Name: Goh Soo Jin
Title:	Title: Director
Date:	Date:

Elco Fastening Systems has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, Elco Fastening Systems hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 3, 2010, to Asia Fastening (US), Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title, and interest Elco Fastening Systems has in and to: (i) the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and the United States registrations of such trademarks, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto; and (ii) the goodwill of Elco Fastening Systems' business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Elco Textron, Elco Fastening Systems and Asia Fastening (US) do hereby further agree, each for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that are necessary to secure fully the aforesaid rights, titles, and interest in and to said trademarks listed in Exhibit A to Asia Fastening (US), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of <u>Fb.3</u>, 201**2**.

For ELCO TEXTRON INC.	For ASIA FASTENING (US), INC.
By: un Kanh	Ву:
Name: DAULD RASKOSKIE	Name:
Title: PIRECTOR	Title:
Date: 2-3-12	Date: